
 

SECOND EXTENSION TO THE ANNUAL CONTRACT 

FOR PROVISION OF REDI-MIX CONCRETE 

 
 THIS SECOND EXTENSION is entered into effective the 1

st
 day of October, 

2010 between the CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA, a municipal corporation, 

hereinafter referred to as “CITY”, and CEMEX, INC., a Louisiana corporation, 

hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR".  

 

 WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR have previously entered into an 

Annual Contract for Provision of Redi-Mix Concrete dated September 8, 2008 (the 

“Contract”) and First Extension dated September 30, 2009; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR desire to continue the Contract 

through September 30, 2011; 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

 

 1. CONTRACTOR will continue to provide the services pursuant to the 

Contract dated September 8, 2008 and First Amendment dated September 

30, 2009 during the period of October 1, 2010 through September 30, 

2011.  

 

 2. This Extension, when executed, together with the original contract and 

first amendment, constitutes the entire contract between the parties. .  

 

 3. Except as amended herein, the terms and conditions of the Agreement 

remain in full force and effect.  

 

 

WITNESS:  CEMEX, INC. 

 

_______________________________ __________________________________ 

 

Title: __________________________ Title: _____________________________ 
 

 

WITNESS: CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA: 

 

_______________________________ __________________________________ 

 Russ Blackburn, City Manager 

Title: __________________________ 
 

 

      Approved as to form and legality: 

 

      _________________________________ 

           City Attorney 

#100100




